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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

(Docket No. 12-035-100) 

I hereby certify that on this 30th day of May 2013, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing SUR-REBUTTAL TESTIMONY AND EXHIBIT OF MAURICE 

BRUBAKER, to: 

Patricia Schmidt 
Justin Jetter 
ASSISTANT UTAH ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
Attorneys for Utah Division of Public 

Utilities 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 
David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
Kevin M. McDonough  
ASSISTANT UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Attorneys for Utah Office of Consumer 
  Services 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
kmcdonough@utah.gov 
 
Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 

Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Chris Parker 
UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
ChrisParker@utah.gov 
 
Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Rocco Vrba 
LONG RIDGE WIND LLP 
P.O. Box 900083 
Sandy, Utah 84090-0083 
rosvrba@energyofutah.onmicrosoft.com 
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Sophie Hayes 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 

 
Christine Mikell 
WASATCH WIND 
4525 S. Wasatch Blvd., Suite 120 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84124 
christine@wasatchwind.com 
 
Jerold G. Oldroyd  
Tesia N. Stanley 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
Attorneys for Scatec Solar North America, 

Inc. 
One Utah Center, Suite 600 
201 South Main Street 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2221 
oldroydj@ballardspahr.com 
stanleyt@ballardspahr.com  
 
Robert Millsap 
RENEWABLE ENERGY ADVISORS 
P.O. Box 900036 
Sandy, Utah 84090 
bobmillsap@renewable-energy-
advisors.com 
 
Sarah Cottrell Propst 
INTERWEST ENERGY ALLIANCE 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 8526 
341 East Alameda 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-8526 
propst@interwest.org 
 
Brian W. Burnett 
CALLISTER NEBEKER & MCCULLOUGH 
Attorneys for Blue Mountain Power 

Partners, LLC  
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 

brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 
Charles R. Dubuc 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 
150 S 600 E, Ste 2A 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
rdubuc@westernresources.org 
 
Steven S. Michel 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 
409 E. Palace Avenue, Unit 2 
Santa Fe NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 
Kimberly Ceruti 
ELLIS-HALL CONSULTANTS, LLC 
P.O. Box 572098 
Murray, Utah  84107-6764 
mail@ehc-usa.com 
 
Maura Yates 
SUN EDISON, LLC 
201 Lavaca, Ste #302 
Austin, TX 78701 
myates@sunedison.com 
 
Mike Ostermiller 
KYLER, KOHLER, OSTERMILLER & 
SORENSON 
Attorneys for Sun Edison, LLC 
1833 W. Royal Hunte Drive, Suite 200  
Cedar City, UT 84720 
mike@nwaor.org 
  
 
Chris Kyler 
KYLER, KOHLER, OSTERMILLER & 
SORENSON 
Attorneys for Sun Edison, LLC 
PO Box 599 
Salt Lake City, UT 84110 
chris@kkoslawyers.com 
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Chris Shears 
Chief Development Officer 
EverPower Wind Holdings Company 
1251 Waterfront Place, 3d Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA  15322 
cshears@everpower.com 
 
Noah M. Hoagland 
SUITTER AXLAND, PLLC 
Attorneys for EverPower Wind Holdings, 

LLC 
8 East Broadway, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
nhoagland@sautah.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Paul H. Proctor 
J. H. Barrett 
Attorneys for Utah Office of Energy 

Development 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
pproctor@utah.gov 
jhbarrett@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

/s/ Colette V. Dubois      


